E-RHT-10 USER MANUAL Elimko
1. DESCRIPTION
E-RHT-10 is a microprocessor based transmitter designed using single-chip relative humidity and temperature
sensor module. Single-chip sensor contains two micro sensors calibrated for relative humidity and temperature
and enables humidity-temperature information to be read in the form of 16 bit serial digital output.
In addition to the sensor input, the device is available in 0 (4) -20 mA and 0-10 V retraction of humidity and
temperature values two configurable analog outputs, two digital outputs with relay capable of switching 3A at
220V AC, modbus communicationprotocol, which is controlled according to the RS-485 communication link.
Transmitter is housed in a waterproof plastic case, it has types with and without indicator. Transmitters can be
used for all sorts of humidity and temperature measurements by choosing appropriate assembly form.
2. TYPE CODING
±1
±2
0
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 ºC
MEASUREMENT
ERROR
 ºC
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
ERROR
 %RH
0
0
±1
±2
±3
±4
±5
%RH
MEASUREMENT
Figure 3.1. Accuracy Graphic
Relative Humidity Accuracy
Temperature Accuracy
0 - 100 %RH
See Figure 3.1.
4 sc
± 0.1 %RH
0.1 %RH
-40 - 120 ºC
see Figure 3.1.
30 sc
± 0.1 ºC
0.1 ºC
-10 to 55 ºC
-40 to 120 ºC
3. SPECIFICATIONS
OPERATING TEMPERATURE:
Transmitter:
Probe:
HUMIDITY:
Range:
Accuracy:
Reaction Time:
Repeatability:
Resolution:
TEMPERATURE:
Range:
Accuracy:
Reaction Time:
Repeatability:
Resolution:
The product life of this instrument is 10 years.
Page: 1/6KY-RHT10-0125-1
Indicator
No (There is no relay options)
Yes
E-RHT-10 - U - V - W - X - Y - Z
Operat�on Voltage
20-60V AC or 20-85V DC
85-265V AC or 85-375V DC
Probe F�lter
Plast�c Gr�d